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 Draft Budget for Market Drayton Town Council 2026-27
	Expenditure
	Budget
2023-24
	Budget
 2024-25
	Budget 
2025-26
	Proposed Budget 2026-27

	
	£
	£
	£
	£

	Services and Facilities
	370,845
	372,315
	385,096
	*460,085

	Finance and General Purposes
	231,125
	226,715

	237,128
	**242,275

	Community & Governance
	17,500
	27,500
	91,500
	92,100

	Total
	£619,470
	£626,530
	£713,724
	£794,460

	
	
	
	
	


* reduced since the S&F meeting as the grass cutting budget has reduced.
**increased since the F&GP meeting due to room hire costs being included.
	Income
	Budget 2023-24
	Budget 
2024-25
	Budget 
2025-26
	Budget
2026-27

	
	£
	£
	£
	

	Cemetery Fees
	50,000
	50,000
	55,000
	50,000

	Chapel Rent
	6,000
	6,000
	9,500
	9,500

	Public Toilets
	1,500
	800
	800
	1,200

	Bank Interest
	4,000
	8,000
	10,000
	15,000

	Hanging Baskets
	0
	0
	1,000
	800

	Allotments Fees
	50
	50
	50
	50

	Chamber Hire
	
	
	
	4,500

	Sub Total
	
	
	76,350
	81,050

	Precept 
	530,657
	554,184
	 568,160
	591,769

	Total
	£593,707
	£620,534
	£644,510
	£672,819



	
	2023-24
	2024-25
	2025-26
	2026-27

	budget shortfall

	£25,763 (3% precept increase - £9,841 from  Reserves) 
	£5,996
(no increase,
£5,996 from  Reserves)
	£69,214
(3% increase
52,160 from Reserves 
	£121,641




Notes:
The main increase in expenditure is due to the following projects:

	£40,000
	Town Park 
	Funding towards improving the town park, there is £28,929 in earmarked reserves, Rec Grounds and Cil could be allocated to the project.

	£12,000
	Fence at the Zone 
	A one off expenditure

	£50,000
	Town Action plan 
	This will be the second year of funding towards projects – there will be an underspend from 2025-26 which will go back into general reserves. 

	£12,000
	Street Light Column upgrades
	A three year replacement programme with £12,000 to be allocated each year.

	
	
	



· It is estimated that at the end of 2025-26 General Reserves will be approximately £367,559.  

· No funds have been allocated to cover the cost of running any services devolved by Shropshire Council. 
 
To cover the budget shortfall a 20.55% increase to a precept of £713,368 would be required.  This would be an increase of £27.95 per annum from £136.02 to £163.97 for a band D property.
Percentage increases on the precept are set out below:
	% Increase
	Increase per band D property (per month)
	Increase per band D property (Per annum)
	Band D Council Tax charge (Per annum)
	Precept request
	Budget shortfall

	
	
	£
	£
	£
	£

	0% 
	0
	0.00
	136.02
	591,769
	121,641

	1% 
	0.11
	1.36
	137.38
	597,685
	115,725

	2%
	0.22
	2.72
	138.74
	603,602
	109,808

	3%
	0.34
	4.08
	140.10
	609,519
	103,891

	4%
	0.45
	5.44
	141.46
	615,435
	97,975

	5%
	0.57
	6.80
	142.81
	621,309
	92,101

	6%
	0.68
	8.16
	144.18
	627,269
	86,141

	7%
	0.79
	9.52
	145.54
	633,186
	80,224

	8%
	0.91
	10.88
	146.90
	639,103
	74,307

	9%
	1.02
	12.24
	148.26
	645,019
	68,391

	10%
	1.13
	13.60
	149,62
	650,936
	62,474

	15%
	1.70
	20.40
	156.42
	680,520
	32,890

	20.55%
	2.33
	27.95
	163.97
	713,368
	43
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